

QUESTION NO 11

**By Councillor McVey for answer by
the Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 25 August 2022**

Question **(1)** How much has been invested in upgrading Cables Wynd House in the last 5 years? How does this compare against the median investment figure of the per-capita spend for Council houses?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** How much has been spent on reactive repairs in Cables Wynd House in the last 5 years? How does this compare against the median investment figure of the per-capita spend for Council houses?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** What is the average repair time for actions identified by residents and concierge service and completed in the building, including a breakdown of lift repairs?

Answer **(3)**

Question **(4)** What outstanding actions requiring work have been identified and when were they identified as needing to be repaired/actioned?

Answer **(4)**

Question **(5)** Can the Convener make available to ward Councillors the outstanding list of short, medium and long term identified actions for repair and investment for the building that residents have been informed exists but haven't yet been able to see?

Answer **(5)**

